u: Ref. 137.410	11-01	-2000	Attorney Docket No. 137.41
FORM PTO-1595 1-1-1-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10150	1537	ached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>1) Lars Håkan Ramfelt / 9</li> <li>2) Lars Markus Hidell / 9</li> </ol>	-13-0 D	2. Name and	address df receiving party:
AJditional names of conveying parties attached?		Architecture	c Inc. DBA Dynamic Network e Inc. in CA
3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Public Correction:		490 Potrero Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94086	
Execution Date: <u>September 2</u>	0 & 29, 2000	Additional names of	& addresses attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No
of the application is:			oplication, the execution date
	an a		
Addition	nal numbers at	tached? 🗌 Ye	es 🛛 No
Addition 5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docume be mailed:	o whom	6. Total num	es X No aber of applications and .nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docu be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES	o whom	6. Total num patents i	ber of applications and
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docu be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 5255 Camelot Forest Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258-2516 Telephone: (904) 288-0262	o whom	<ul> <li>6. Total numpatents if</li> <li>7. Total fee</li> <li>7. Total fee</li> <li>7. Enclosed</li> <li>7. Any defic authorized to the second secon</li></ul>	ber of applications and .nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docu be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 5255 Camelot Forest Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258-2516 Telephone: (904) 288-0262	o whom	<ul> <li>6. Total numpatents in patents in patents in patents in patents.</li> <li>7. Total feet in the second in</li></ul>	hber of applications and nvolved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> iency or overpayment is
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docu be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 5255 Camelot Forest Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258-2516	o whom	<ul> <li>6. Total numpatents in patents in patents in the patent in the patents i</li></ul>	Ther of applications and nvolved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> tiency or overpayment is to be charged to deposit account number: 06-0243
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docu be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 5255 Camelot Forest Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258-2516 Telephone: (904) 288-0262 Facsimile: (904) 288-0263	o whom ment should	<ul> <li>6. Total numpatents in patents in patents in the patent in the patents i</li></ul>	Ther of applications and nvolved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> tiency or overpayment is to be charged to deposit account number: 06-0243
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning documbs mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 5255 Camelot Forest Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258-2516 Telephone: (904) 288-0262 Facsimile: (904) 288-0263 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	o whom ment should DO NOT USE and belief, t	<ul> <li>6. Total numpatents in patents in patents in the patent set of the patents in the patent in the patent</li></ul>	<pre>hber of applications and .nvolved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 iency or overpayment is to be charged to deposit account number: 06-0243 ay of this page if paying by deposit account) information is true and</pre>
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning documents be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 5255 Camelot Forest Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258-2516 Telephone: (904) 288-0262 Facsimile: (904) 288-0263 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached copy Name of Person Signing	o whom ment should DO NOT USE and belief, t is a true copy	<ul> <li>6. Total numpatents in patents in patents in the patents is patents. The patents is patents in the patents is patents in the patents is patents in the patents in the patents is patents. The patents is patents in the patents is patents in the patents in the patents in the patents is patents. The patents is patents in the patents is patents in the patents in the patents in the patents is patents. The patents is patents in the patents is patents in the patents in the patents in the patents in the patents is patents. The patents is patents in the patents is patents in the patent s and the patents in the patents i</li></ul>	<pre>hber of applications and .nvolved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 iency or overpayment is to be charged to deposit account number: 06-0243 ay of this page if paying by deposit account) information is true and</pre>

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0474 Ris 9/15/00 137-410

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lars Håkan Ramfelt (Assignor 1), of 3851 Dixon Place, Palo Alto, California, 94306; and Lars Markus Hidell (Assignor 2), of Kyrkvägen 38, S-181 42 Lidingö, Sweden; have invented a certain invention entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SYNCHRONIZING DYNAMIC SYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE IN A RING TOPOLOGY for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed April 10, 1998 as Application Serial No. 09/058,720; now issued U.S. Patent No. 5,946,315, issued August 31, 1999; and

WHEREAS, <u>Dynarc Inc. DBA Dynamic Network Architecture</u> <u>Inc. in CA</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at <u>490 Potrero Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale, California, 94086</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lars Håkan Ramfelt and Lars Markus Hidell, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dynarc Inc. DBA Dynamic Network Architecture Inc. in CA, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0475 RÉ:sj 9/15/00 137,410

country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Dynarc Inc. DBA Dynamic Network Architecture Inc. in CA for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Dynarc Inc. DBA Dynamic Network Architecture Inc. in CA, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Dynarc Inc. DBA Dynamic Network Architecture Inc. in CA its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0476 Ris 9/15/00 137.410

Executed at <u>Bunnyout</u> (Ci	ty), Country of SWEDEN,
this <u>29</u> day of <u>Sept</u>	, 2000.
I/Ar	B Håkan Ramfelt
Witness	Witness Cherg
Name: SIMON ASSOLLAD	Name: EMILY CHENG
Address:	Address:
39078 GUARDINO DR #208	186-H La Mesa Terrace
FREMONT, CA 94538	Sunny ale, Ca 94086
Executed at Stockholm (Ci this 20 day of September	
this <u>20</u> day of <u>September</u>	, 2000. Q. [
	s Markus Hidell
Oh Shahl Witness	B Markus Hidell Cuyue Smithan Witness
Witness Name: Olov Schagerland	Augue Smith for
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: INGER GUSTAF SEON
Name: Olor Schagerland	Lugue Smit for Witness
Name: Olov Schagerland Address: Ducontbacken 13	Mitness Witness Name: INGER GUSTAF SEON Address: Heding adam 13

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3